

CS 249/23

RAJESH KUMAR Vs. OMPRAKASH AND ORS.

18.07.2024

Present: Ms. Payal Gupta, Sh. Paras Manchanda, Sh. Mayank Rohilla, Sh. Sirajuddin & Sh. Nitin Juneja, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
Ms. Sheetal Ojha, Ld. counsel for D-3.
D-1 and D-2 (a) in person.
None for D-4.

Matter could not be settled in mediation. Let parties file their affidavit of A/D within six weeks from today.

To come up for A/D & framing of issues on 02.09.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.07.2024