

CS249/23
RAJESH KUMAR
Vs. OMPRAKASH AND ORS.

02.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C with plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sheetal Ojha, Ld. Counsel for D-3.

D-2(a), (b) and (c) in person.

None for other defendants.

Parties seek time to file their affidavits of admission/denial.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 19.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.09.2024