

CS249/23

RAJESH KUMAR Vs. OMPRAKASH AND ORS.

19.10.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
D -1 in person.
D-2 (a) and D-2(b) in person.
D-3(a) and D-3(b) in person.
None for D-4.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of plaintiff. The same is not filed on behalf of defendants. It appears that the defendants do not wish to file any affidavit of admission/denial. The right of defendants to file written statement is closed.

Based on pleadings following issues are framed:

- i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of partition as prayed for in prayer (a) and (b) of the plaint? OPP
- ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction as prayed for in prayer (c) of the plaint? OPP
- iii) Whether the defendants were orally settled in the suit property by Late Rukki Devi and thus, they are the owners of the same? OPD
- iv) Relief.

No other issue arises from the pleadings of the parties or is pressed for.

Parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within 2 weeks from today.

List for PE on 18.12.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.10.2024