

CS 249/23

RAJESH KUMAR Vs. OMPRAKASH AND ORS.

05.03.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Sharma Ld. LAC for D-1 and D-2 (a to d).
None for D-3 and D-4.

LAC Sh. Atul Sharma submits that D-1 has expired on 09.01.2025 and he has left behind his wife Genda and three children namely Bhim Sen, Mohini and Saroj.

Plaintiff has made an oral prayer to implead the aforesaid LR's of D-1. Counsel for D-1 submits that he has no objection in the same. According, Genda, Bhim Sen, Mohini and Saroj are impleaded as D-1 (a) to (d). This is considering the nature of suit which shows that the right to sue in this case survives.

Let plaintiff file an amended memo of parties on next date of hearing.

Mr. Sharma accepts notice on behalf of the aforesaid LR's.

Mr. Sharma submits that his clients do not wish to file any reply to the application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC moved by plaintiff.

At request of plaintiff, list the said application for arguments on 02.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.03.2025